## Order of the Court (Tenth Chamber) of 2 June 2022 — Joëlle Mélin v European Parliament

(Case C-541/21 P) (1)

(Appeal — Article 181 of the Rules of Procedure of the Court of Justice — Law governing the institutions — Implementing measures for the Statute for Members of the European Parliament — Article 33(1) and (2) — Parliamentary assistance allowance — Recovery of undue payments — Plea of illegality — Principle of legal certainty — Principle of protection of legitimate expectations — Assessment of the evidence — Appeal in part manifestly inadmissible and in part manifestly unfounded)

(2022/C 368/11)

Language of the case: French

### **Parties**

Appellant: Joëlle Mélin (represented by: F. Wagner, avocat)

Other party to the proceedings: European Parliament (represented by: M. Ecker and T. Lazian, acting as Agents)

## Operative part of the order

- 1. The appeal is dismissed as being in part manifestly inadmissible and in part manifestly unfounded.
- 2. Ms Joëlle Mélin shall pay the costs.

(1) OJ C 24, 17.1.2022.

# Order of the Court (Tenth Chamber) of 2 June 2022 — Marie-Christine Arnautu v European Parliament

(Case C-573/21 P) (1)

(Appeal — Article 181 of the Rules of Procedure of the Court of Justice — Law governing the institutions — Implementing measures for the Statute for Members of the European Parliament — Article 33(1) and (2) — Parliamentary assistance allowance — Recovery of undue payments — Plea of illegality — Principle of legal certainty — Principle of protection of legitimate expectations — Assessment of the evidence — Appeal in part manifestly inadmissible and in part manifestly unfounded)

(2022/C 368/12)

Language of the case: French

### **Parties**

Appellant: Marie-Christine Arnautu (represented by: F. Wagner, avocat)

Other party to the proceedings: European Parliament (represented by: M. Ecker and T. Lazian, acting as Agents)

#### Operative part of the order

- 1. The appeal is dismissed as being in part manifestly inadmissible and in part manifestly unfounded.
- 2. Ms Marie-Christine Arnautu shall pay the costs.

<sup>(1)</sup> OJ C 24, 17.1.2022.